TOWN OF ST. FRANCISVILLE PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE/PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, in accordance with the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance for the Town of St. Francisville, the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of St. Francisville will hold a PUBLIC HEARING/PUBLIC MEETING on Tuesday, December 10, 2024 at 5:30 o'clock p.m., in the Town Hall meeting room located at 11936 Ferdinand Street, St. Francisville, Louisiana, to act on the West Feliciana Parish School Board's application requesting a REZONING (change of the zoning map) from the present zoning of RS2 (Medium-Density Single-Family Residential) to RM1 (Multiple-Family Residential) with the deed restriction to only allow Single Family Units, of the following property:

Two tracts of property, consisting of one tract known as Tract PG-1 (bearing at least in part a municipal address of 4574 Feliciana Steet), containing 18.97 acres, and the adjacent tract containing 7.67 acres, for a total of 26.64 acres, more or less, all located in Section 44, T3S-R3W, and generally bounded on the North by Feliciana Street and property of the Town, on the East by property of Grace Episcopal Church, on the South by property of Lambert, and on the West by property of the St. Francisville Area Foundation,

The Public is invited to attend.

In accordance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Stacy Orr, at (225) 635-3688.

Stacy Orr, Town Clerk Town of St. Francisville P. O. Box 400 (225) 635-3688

Publish three times: November 20, 2024, November 27, 2024, and

December 4, 2024